THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/329-Applications for Approval-continued

| Port | Appn. No. | Tariff Item | Goods | Rates | Rates of Duty | |
|----------|--------------|------------------------|---|----------------|--|------------|
| | | | | Normal | Pref. | II Ref. |
| AK | 32164 | 85.19.079 | Resistors, fixed or variable 1 watt and above (including potentiometers) of Australian origin | Free* | Free* | 10 |
| WN CH | 2049 702 | 85.19.059 85.24.009 | Schlegel quick assembly terminal Isopad Isotrace self limiting trace heating and termination kits, used to provide frost protection and temperature maintenance on products in pipes or vessels | Free* Free* | Free* Free | 10 10 |
| AK | 32439 | 87.06.161 | Plastic rotary vents for use as extractor vents on buses | Free* | Free* | 15 |
| AK | 32429 | 90.24.001 | Luwa seal test set for testing of hepa filter seal | Free | | |
| AK | 32462 | 90.24.011 | Panasonic thermoregulator model T0123 bulb and capillary thermostat for use with waterbed heaters | Free | | |
| AK | 32362 | 90.28.009 | Kent range of electrical, measuring checking, analysing automatically controlling instruments | Free* | Free | 99 |
| AK | 32481 | 90.28.009 | Williamson viewtemp 2000 instrument combining optics and electronics to measure to temperatures of remote | Free* | Free | 99 |
| AK | 32355 | 94.04.009 | surfaces instantaneously "Vaperm" patient-support system hospital mattresses on condition that these mattresses are supplied to hospitals only | Free* | Free* | 99 |
| | | | nospitals only | duty as | gher rate of the Minister ny case decide | |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin WN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2nd May 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1985/331—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

| Port | Appn. No. | Tariff Item No. | Goods | Rates of Duty | | Part | Con- | Effective | |
|------|--------------|--------------------|---|---------------|-------|------------|-----------------|-----------|------|
| | | | | Normal | Pref. | II Ref. | cession Code | From | To* |
| AK | 32526 | 84.18.031 | Trion model T A 1300 and T A 2600 electrostatic precipitators solely | Free * | Free | 10 | 910340G | 9/84 | 9/86 |
| AK | 32527 | 84.18.031 | for use in industrial applications Trion range of electrostatic precipitators series 38, 18, 22 | Free | Free | 10 | 909957D | 10/83 | 9/86 |
| СН | 701 | 85.12.019 | and pac II Isopad electric heating tapes | Free | Free | 10 | 207591B | 1/83 | 9/85 |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated above on or before 2nd May 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.